©2008 SCILLC.  All rights reserved.  Publication Order Number:
May 2008 – Rev. 3   A5191HRT/D
A5191HRT
HART Modem
1.0 Key Features
• Can be used in designs presently using the SYM20C15
• Single-chip, half-duplex 1200 bits per second FSK modem
• Bell 202 shift frequencies of 1200Hz and 2200Hz

查询"A5191HRTPG-XTP"供应商
 A5191HRT
5.0 Ordering Information
The A5191HRT is available in a 28-pin plastic leaded chip carrier (PLCC) and 32-pin low-profile quad flat pack (LQFP). Use the
following part number when ordering. Contact your local sales representative for more information: www.onsemi.com.
Part Number Package  Shipping Configuration Temperature Range
A5191HRTLG-XTD 32-pin LQFP
Green/RoHS compliant
Tube/Tray -40°C to +85°C (Industrial)
A5191HRTLG-XTP 32-pin LQFP
Green/RoHS compliant
Tape & Reel -40°C to +85°C (Industrial)
A5191HRTPG-XTD 28-pin PLCC
Green/RoHS compliant
Tube/Tray -40°C to +85°C (Industrial)
A5191HRTPG-XTP 28-pin PLCC
Green/RoHS compliant
Tape & Reel -40°C to +85°C (Industrial)
6.0 Electrical Specifications
Table 4: Absolute Maximums